This certificate is issued to
Optimarin AS
SANDNES - NORWAY
for the type of product
BALLAST WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Optimarin Ballast System (OBS)
Optimarin Ballast System Ex (OBS Ex)
Requirements:

Boll & Kirch's filters listed below part of this Type approval are required to be design-approved by BV prior to their installation
on board BV-classed ships.
Filter Type Designation
Flow range
(m3/h)
Filter Type Designation
Flow range
(m3/h)
aquaBoll BWT DN80 65BK MK4 8-65 aquaBoll BWT DN300 1000BK MK4 88-1000
aquaBoll BWT DN100 125BK MK4 15-125 aquaBoll BWT DN350 1350BK MK4 109-1350
aquaBoll BWT DN150 220BK MK4 23-1220 aquaBoll BWT DN400 1900BK MK4 136-1900
aquaBoll BWT DN200 430BK MK4 51-430 aquaBoll BWT DN500 2600BK MK4 152-2600
aquaBoll BWT DN250 770BK MK4 59-770
3) Filtrex Filters (FX2 / FX2 Ex) - ACB Series - 20 µm wire mesh
Filtrex's filters listed below part of this Type approval are required to be design-approved by BV prior to their installation on
board BV-classed ships.
Filter Type Designation
Flow range
(m3/h)
Filter Type Designation
Flow range
(m3/h)
ACB-906-100 87FX2 15-87 ACB-985-300 770FX2 65-770
ACB-910-150 135FX2 25-135 ACB-999-350 1040FX2 95-1040
Page 2 / 6
Certificate number: 24799/C0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=0bmpd42u4i
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 6 page(s)
ACB-915-150 190FX2 35-190 ACB-9100-400 1500FX2 126-1500
ACB-935-200 255FX2 35-255
ACB-945-200 340FX2 45-340
ACB-955-250 515FX2 50-515
4) Technical characteristics
Type 6.18.3 aquaBoll Series aquaBoll BWT ACB Series
Manufacturer Boll & Kirch Filterbau GmbH Boll & Kirch Filterbau GmbH Filtrex
Mounting Horizontal Horizontal Horizontal and vertical
Material of filter house carbon steel P265GH carbon steel P265GH Bz-Al ASTM B148 C95800 Alloy
Maximum operating
pressure 10 bar 10 bar 10 bar
Minimum back-pressure 1 bar 2 bar 1.7 bar
Max. pressure drop allowed 0.38 bar 0.38 bar 0.3 bar
1.3 UV-System
Operational range of one UV-chamber is 10 m3/h – 167 m3/h.
UV Models: 167 to 3000
Power Consumption: 35 kW per UV Lamp
A combination of UV-chambers is accepted under the following criteria:
a) chambers mounted in parallel (vertically or horizontally),
b) the construction of the chambers (i.e. dimensions, form and material) is exactly the same and
c) the construction of the two manifolds (i.e. dimensions, form and material) is exactly the same
1.4 Flow Meter (FM) and Flow Pressure Valve (FPV)
The control equipment has been designed and tested to keep the flow rate between 10 m3/h – 167 m3/h per UV-chamber. The
FPV controls the flow to not exceed the maximum of 167m³/h per UV chamber.
1.5 Control System/PLC
Includes Control Panel, Filter Control, Sensor Box, Terminal Box, Back Flush Cabinet, Fresh Water Panel, Interlock Panel, UV
Power Type TT, UV Power Type NED, UV Power Cabinet Type ETA, UV sensor, OBS control software, Ex Interlock Panel,
Ex Sensor Box and El. Act. Power Distribution Panel
1.6 Materials
- UV-chambers and manifolds: CuNiFer 90/10 with hot dipped galvanized loose flanges
1.7 Software version 2.2x
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS
- Piping & Insturmentation Diagram N° 300000 Rev. 7 dated 10/05/2022
- Electrical Wiring Diagram N° 500000 Rev. 6 dated 10/05/2022
- Bill of Materials Rev. 3 dated 22/05/2022 (including detailed drawings for the main components and ATEX equipments)
- Operation, Maintenance & Safety Manual Rev. 8 dated 04/07/2022
- Class Survey Checklist Rev. 8 dated 04/07/2022
- Flow distribution in parallel UV Chambers report N° 2015-0885 Rev. 1 dated 25/09/2015
- PLC Revision History Rev. 2.20 dated 16/05/2022
- Filter evaluation test report N° 262.1-034941-J-3 Rev. 0 dated 14/04/2021
- TQAP N° 0514/2019 v4.4 dated 27/04/2020
No departure from the above documents shall be made without the prior consent of the Society named on this certificate. The
manufacturer must inform the Society of any modification or changes to these documents and drawings.
3. TEST REPORTS